Appendi

x1

Renal Activity Comparison

@ workshire Aambulanmnce Serwvice m
PSS Trust
Month Saloon Car |Tail Lift 1 |Tail Lift 2 |Wheelchair 1 |Wheelchair 2 |Ambulance 1 |Ambulance2 Stretcher |Sub Total |Escorts |Abortives |Total Demand
Apr-07 5739 401 214 300 58 21 6 4 6743 66 120 6929
May-07 6037 386 279 336 57 28 1 1 7125 68 114 7307
Jun-07 6283 354 293 424 79 20 2 0 7455 70 135 7660
Jul-07 5727 293 256 353 115 24 4 0 6772 31 114 6917
Aug-07 6572 369 335 436 111 2 3 1 7827 20 117 7964
Sep-07 6350 395 242 394 70 0 1 12 7464 25 151 7640
Oct-07 6975 379 310 497 146 0 0 5 8312 35 150 8497
Nov-07 6741 421 269 522 114 0 2 6 8075 34 163 8272
Dec-07 6650 532 242 545 102 0 6 17 8094 44 282 8420
Jan-08 6564 484 219 530 107 0 62 5 7971 32 198 8201
Feb-08 6513 437 212 475 98 0 74 0 7809 19 137 7965
Mar-08 6446 458 185 555 89 2 63 0 7798 28 146 7972
Total Activity 76597 4909 3056 5367 1146 97 224 51 91445 472 1827 93744
Seat Required 76597 4909 6112 21468 4584 97 448 204 91445 472 1827 208163
Month Saloon Car |Tail Lift 1 |Tail Lift 2 |Wheelchair 1 |Wheelchair2 Ambulancel |Ambulance?2 Stretcher |Sub Total |Escorts |Abortives |Total Demand
Apr-08 6592 485 136 534 103 0 26 0 7876 20 151 8047
May-08 6579 378 140 595 113 0 20 0 7825 20 174 8019
Jun-08 6314 386 142 533 86 0 14 0 7475 20 151 7646
Jul-08 6846 327 116 582 80 0 0 3 7954 13 157 8124
Aug-08 6183 295 129 613 67 0 0 7 7294 6 157 7457
Sep-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dec-08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jan-09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Feb-09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mar-09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Activity 32514 1871 663 2857 449 0 60 10 38424 79 790 39293
Seat Required 32514 1871 1326 11428 1796 0 120 40 38424 79 790 88388
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Appendix 1

S

Renal Activity Comparison

workshire Aambwulanmnce Serwvice
PMHS Trust

LINFFIS |

Month Saloon Car |Tail Lift 1/ Tail Lift 2 |Wheelchair 1 Wheelchair 2 Ambulance 1  |/Ambulance 2 Stretcher |Sub Total |Escorts |Abortives Total Demand
Apr-07 5739 401 214 300 58 21 6 4 6743 66 120 6929
May-07 6037 386 279 336 57 28 1 1 7125 68 114 7307
Jun-07 6283 354 293 424 79 20 2 0 7455 70 135 7660
Jul-07 5727 293 256 353 115 24 4 0 6772 31 114 6917
Aug-07 6572 369 335 436 111 2 3 1 7827 20 117 7964
Total Activity 07 30358 1803 1377 1849 420 95 16 6 35922 255 600 36777
Seat Required 07 30358 1803 2754 7396 1680 95 32 24 44142 255 600 44997
Month Saloon Car |Tail Lift 1/ Tail Lift 2 |Wheelchair 1 Wheelchair 2 Ambulance 1 |/Ambulance 2  |Stretcher |Sub Total |Escorts |Abortives |Total Demand
Apr-08 6592 485 136 534 103 0 26 0 7876 20 151 8047
May-08 6579 378 140 595 113 0 20 0 7825 20 174 8019
Jun-08 6314 386 142 533 86 0 14 0 7475 20 151 7646
Jul-08 6846 327 116 582 80 0 0 3 7954 13 157 8124
Aug-08 6183 295 129 613 67 0 0 7 7294 6 157 7457
Total Activity 08 32514 1871 663 2857 449 0 60 10 38424 79 790 39293
Seat Required 08 32514 1871 1326 11428 1796 0 120 40 49095 79 790 49964
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Appendix 2

LEEDS TEACHING HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

Appendices for YAS report.xls

workshire Aarmbulamnce Serwvice WY/ M

[Month Saloon Car  |Tail Lift 1 |Tail Lift 2 |Wheelchair 1 |Wheelchair2 |Ambulancel Ambulance?2 |Stretcher |Sub Total |Escorts |Abortives |Total Demand
lApr-07 5739 401 214 300 58 21 6 4 6743 66 120 6929
May-07 6037 386 279 336 57 28 1 1 7125 68 114 7307
Jun-07 6283 354 293 424 79 20 2 0 7455 70 135 7660
Jul-07 5727 293 256 353 115 24 4 0 6772 31 114 6917
Aug-07 6572 369 335 436 111 2 3 1 7827 20 117 7964
Sep-07 6350 395 242 394 70 0 1 12 7464 25 151 7640
Oct-07 6975 379 310 497 146 0 0 5 8312 35 150 8497
Nov-07 6741 421 269 522 114 0 2 6 8075 34 163 8272
Dec-07 6650 532 242 545 102 0 6 17 8094 44 282 8420
Jan-08 6564 484 219 530 107 0 62 5 7971 32 198 8201
Feb-08 6513 437 212 475 98 0 74 0 7809 19 137 7965
Mar-08 6446 458 185 555 89 2 63 0 7798 28 146 7972
|Apr-08 6592 485 136 534 103 0 26 0 7876 20 151 8047
May-08 6579 378 140 595 113 0 20 0 7825 20 174 8019
Jun-08 6314 386 142 533 86 0 14 0 7475 20 151 7646
Jul-08 6846 327 116 582 80 0 0 3 7954 13 157 8124
Aug-08 6183 295 129 613 67 0 0 7 7294 6 157 7457
Total Activity 109111 6780 3719 8224 1595 97 284 61 129871 551 2617 133039
Seat Required 109111 6780 7438 32896 6380 97 568 244 163514 551 2617 166682
P . M Saloon Car
Total Activity Seats Reauired i it
H Saloon Car M Tail Lift 2
M Tail Lift 1 M Wheelchair 1
M Tail Lift 2 B Wheelchair 2

9

W Wheelchair 1
u Wheelchair 2
 Ambulance 1
u Ambulance 2

W Stretcher
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Appendix 2

Appendices for YAS report.xls

vorkshire Aarmbulanmnce Serwvice LAY s N

PNES Trust
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Appendix 3 Time on Vehicle

S

Contract : Leeds Teaching Hospitals Renals Report Title : Quality - Time on vehicle by Journey Month

workshire Aarmbulamnce Serwvice Fa¥7a a3

PSS Troest

Period Aug 07 to July 08 (one years activity)

Month/Time in half hours 0-05 |06-1 1.1-15 16-2 |21-25 26-3 3-3+ Total
Jan-08 784 1699 1155 413 119 31 5 4206
Feb-08 753 1537 1032 392 110 28 7 3859
Mar-08 1313 1702 1087 310 100 30 9 4551
Apr-08 1850 (1744 759 304 116 23 8 4804
May-08 1712 1635 727 332 96 15 14 4531
Jun-08 1550 1431 730 259 58 16 19 4063
Jul-08 2044 |1791 652 271 60 32 4 4854
Aug-07 946 1539 918 260 57 18 5 3743
Sep-07 773 1730 993 340 75 13 12 3936
Oct-07 963 1799 1090 360 96 28 21 4357
Nov-07 772 1686 1069 436 100 15 12 4090
Dec-07 817 1579 1072 412 112 36 6 4034
Leeds Teaching Hospitals Ren 14277 19872 11284 4089 1099 285 122 51028
Cumulative totals 14277 34149 (45433 49522 50621 50906 (51028 (51028
% Totals 27.98 38.94 (22.11 8.01 2.15 0.56 0.24 100
Cumulative % totals 27.98 |66.92 89.04 97.05 99.2 99.76 100 100
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Appendix 3

Time on Vehicle

wWorkshire ASAombuulamace Serwice m

Contract : Leeds Teaching Hospitals Renals Report Title : Quality - Time on vehicle by Journey Month
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Appendix 4

Contract : Leeds Teaching Hospitals Renals Report Title :Renal Patients Time on Vehicle April to Sept 2008

- by Contract hospital/unit

Appendices for YAS report.xls

Contract Hospital : Beeston Dialysis Unit 0-10 [11-20 |21-30 [31-40 [41-50 [51-60 |61-70 [71-80 [81-90 |91-100 [101-110 |111-120 [121-130 [131-140 [141-150 [151-160 [161-170 |171-180 [181+ [Total
Beeston Dialysis Unit 357|346 319 152 135 56 40 16 20 3 2 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1456
Beeston Dialysis Unit Total 357 |346 319 152 135 56 40 16 20 3 2 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1456
Cumulative totals 357|703 1022 (1174 1309 |1365 (1405 |1421 [1441 |1444 1446 1452 1453 1455 1455 1455 1455 1455 1456 1456
% Totals 2452 |23.76 |21.91 [10.44 |9.27 |3.85 [2.75 |11 137 [0.21 0.14 0.41 0.07 0.14 0 0 0 0 0.07 [100
Cumulative % totals 24.52 148.28 |70.19 |80.63 [89.9 93.75 [96.5 97.6 98.97 [99.18 99.31 99.73 99.79 99.93 99.93 99.93 99.93 99.93 100 100
Contract Hospital : Calderdale Royal Hospital 0-10 [11-20 |21-30 |31-40 |41-50 |51-60 |61-70 |71-80 |81-90 |[91-100 [101-110 [111-120 [121-130 [131-140 |141-150 [151-160 [161-170 |171-180 |181+ |Total
Calderdale Royal Hospital 157  |427 601 574 543 286 114 108 35 29 8 9 0 5 0 0 2 0 1 2899
Calderdale Royal Hospital Total 157 [427 601 574 543 286 114 108 35 29 8 9 0 5 0 0 2 0 1 2899
Cumulative totals 157 |584 1185 [1759 2302 |2588 |2702 |2810 [2845 |2874 2882 2891 2891 2896 2896 2896 2898 2898 2899 |2899
% Totals 542 |14.73 |20.73 |19.8 ]18.73 [9.87 |3.93 |3.73 |1.21 |1 0.28 0.31 0 0.17 0 0 0.07 0 0.03 [100
Cumulative % totals 542 |20.14 ]40.88 [60.68 [79.41 ([89.27 [93.2 96.93 [98.14 [99.14 99.41 99.72 99.72 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.97 99.97 100 100
Contract Hospital : Clayton Hospital 0-10 |11-20 |21-30 |31-40 [41-50 [51-60 |61-70 |[71-80 [81-90 |91-100 [101-110 |111-120 [121-130 |131-140 [141-150 [151-160 |161-170 |171-180 [181+ |Total
Clayton Hospital 69 103 190 292 358 514 507 444 297 191 116 58 55 23 4 5 0 0 3 3229
Clayton Hospital Total 69 103 190 292 358 514 507 444 297 191 116 58 55 23 4 5 0 0 3 3229
Cumulative totals 69 172 362 654 1012|1526 |2033 |2477 (2774 2965 3081 3139 3194 3217 3221 3226 3226 3226 3229 3229
% Totals 214 319 |5.88 [9.04 ]11.09 [15.92 |15.7 |13.75 9.2 5.92 3.59 1.8 17 0.71 0.12 0.15 0 0 0.09 [100
Cumulative % totals 2.14 15.33 11.21 |20.25 |31.34 |47.26 |62.96 |76.71 [85.91 [91.82 95.42 97.21 98.92 99.63 99.75 99.91 99.91 99.91 100 100
Contract Hospital : Dewsbury District Hospital 0-10 [11-20 |21-30 |31-40 |41-50 |51-60 |61-70 |71-80 |81-90 [91-100 [101-110 [111-120 [121-130 [131-140 |141-150 [151-160 [161-170 |171-180 |181+ |Total
Dewsbury District Hospital 130 (344 594 561 554 424 219 114 79 42 12 13 2 3 3 0 0 0 3 3097
Dewsbury District Hospital Total 130 (344 594 561 554 424 219 114 79 42 12 13 2 3 3 0 0 0 3 3097
Cumulative totals 130 |474 1068 [1629 |2183 |2607 |2826 2940 [3019 |3061 3073 3086 3088 3091 3094 3094 3094 3094 3097 |3097
% Totals 4.2 [11.11 |19.18 |18.11 [17.89 |13.69 [7.07 |3.68 [2.55 [1.36 0.39 0.42 0.06 0.1 0.1 0 0 0 0.1 [100
Cumulative % totals 4.2 15.31 |34.48 |52.6 70.49 |84.18 |91.25 |94.93 |97.48 |98.84 99.23 99.64 99.71 99.81 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9 100 100
Contract Hospital : Huddersfield St Lukes Hospital 0-10 |11-20 |21-30 |31-40 [41-50 [51-60 |61-70 |{71-80 [81-90 |91-100 [101-110 |111-120 [121-130 |131-140 [141-150 [151-160 |161-170 |171-180 [181+ |Total
Huddersfield St Lukes Hospital 131 [326 517 441 399 260 123 73 46 39 17 11 0 3 0 0 0 2 7 2395
Huddersfield St Lukes Hospital Total 131 [326 517 441 399 260 123 73 46 39 17 11 0 3 0 0 0 2 7 2395
Cumulative totals 131  |457 974 1415 |1814 |2074 |2197 (2270 |2316 |2355 2372 2383 2383 2386 2386 2386 2386 2388 2395 |2395
% Totals 5.47 |13.61 |21.59 [18.41 |16.66 |10.86 |[5.14 |3.05 [1.92 |1.63 0.71 0.46 0 0.13 0 0 0 0.08 0.29 [100
Cumulative % totals 547 |19.08 |40.67 |59.08 [75.74 [86.6 91.73 [94.78 [96.7 98.33 99.04 99.5 99.5 99.62 99.62 99.62 99.62 99.71 100 100
Contract Hospital : Seacroft Hospital 0-10 [11-20 |21-30 |31-40 |41-50 |51-60 |61-70 |71-80 |81-90 [91-100 [101-110 [111-120 [121-130 |131-140 |141-150 [151-160 [161-170 |171-180 |181+ |Total
Seacroft Hospital 1163 |1554 [2056 |1700 (1188 |733 500 385 358 250 279 195 117 90 46 32 22 21 41 10730
Seacroft Hospital Total 1163 |1554 [2056 |1700 (1188 |733 500 385 358 250 279 195 117 90 46 32 22 21 41 10730
Cumulative totals 1163 |2717 [4773 6473 |7661 8394 |8894 [9279 9637 |9887 10166 10361 10478 10568 10614 10646 10668 10689 1073010730
% Totals 10.84 |14.48 [19.16 |15.84 [11.07 |6.83 |4.66 |3.59 |3.34 [2.33 2.6 1.82 1.09 0.84 0.43 0.3 0.21 0.2 0.38 [100
Cumulative % totals 10.84 |25.32 |44.48 [60.33 [71.4 78.23 |82.89 |86.48 |89.81 [92.14 94.74 96.56 97.65 98.49 98.92 99.22 99.42 99.62 100 100
Contract Hospital : St James 0-10 |11-20 |21-30 |31-40 [41-50 [51-60 |61-70 |[71-80 [81-90 |91-100 [101-110 |111-120 [121-130 |131-140 [141-150 [151-160 |161-170 |171-180 [181+ |Total
St James 490 [695 508 395 290 270 211 175 175 109 105 72 64 37 16 14 4 13 21 3664
St James Total 490 [695 508 395 290 270 211 175 175 109 105 72 64 37 16 14 4 13 21 3664
Cumulative totals 490 (1185 1693 |2088 (2378 |2648 [2859 |3034 |3209 (3318 3423 3495 3559 3596 3612 3626 3630 3643 3664 |3664
% Totals 13.37 |18.97 [13.86 |10.78 [7.91 |7.37 |5.76 |4.78 1478 [2.97 2.87 197 1.75 1.01 0.44 0.38 0.11 0.35 0.57 [100
Cumulative % totals 1337 [32.34 |46.21 |56.99 |64.9 |72.27 |78.03 |82.81 |87.58 |90.56 _ |93.42 95.39 97.13 98.14 98.58 98.96 99.07 99.43 100|100
0-10 [11-20 [21-30 [31-40 |41-50 [51-60 |61-70 [71-80 [81-90 [91-100 [101-110 [111-120 [121-130 [131-140 [141-150 [151-160 [161-170 [171-180 [181+ [Total
Leeds Teaching Hospitals Renals Total 2497 13795 4785 4115 3467 2543 1714 1315 1010 663 539 364 239 163 69 51 28 36 77 27470
Cumulative totals 2497 16292 11077 [15192 18659 (21202 |22916 |24231 [25241 |25904 (26443 26807 27046 27209 27278 27329 27357 27393 27470 (27470
% Totals 9.09 |13.82 |17.42 1498 [12.62 [9.26 6.24 4.79 3.68 241 1.96 1.33 0.87 0.59 0.25 0.19 0.1 0.13 0.28 100
Cumulative % totals 9.09 |22.9 |40.32 [55.3 |67.93 |77.18 |83.42 |88.21 [91.89 |94.3 96.26 97.59 98.46 99.05 99.3 99.49 99.59 99.72 100 100
0-10 [11-20 |21-30 |31-40 |41-50 |51-60 |61-70 |71-80 |81-90 [91-100 [101-110 [111-120 [121-130 |131-140 |141-150 [151-160 [161-170 |171-180 |181+ |Total
Overall Totals 2497 13795 4785 4115 3467 2543 1714 1315 1010 663 539 364 239 163 69 51 28 36 77 27470
Cumulative totals 2497 16292 11077 [15192 18659 (21202 |22916 |24231 [25241 |25904 (26443 26807 27046 27209 27278 27329 27357 27393 27470 (27470
% Totals 9.09 |13.82 |17.42 [14.98 |12.62 |9.26 [6.24 479 [3.68 |2.41 1.96 1.33 0.87 0.59 0.25 0.19 0.1 0.13 0.28 (100
Cumulative % totals 9.09 |22.9 40.32  [55.3 67.93 |77.18 |83.42 |88.21 |91.89 [94.3 96.26 97.59 98.46 99.05 99.3 99.49 99.59 99.72 100 100
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Appendix 5 Mileage

Yorkshire Aambulance Serwvice m

MNHS Trust

Leeds Teaching Hospitals Renals Report Title :Number of Patients by Mileage

Mileage 0-5 06.-10 11.-15 16-20 21-25 26-30 31-3536-40 41-45 46-50 50+
January 3613 1645 1209 464 497 128 11 4 0 0 0
February 3539 1485 1065 459 486 132 41 3 0 0 0
March 3699 1553 1055 524 473 143 29 6 0 0 0
April 3741 1564 1094 457 538 153 11 3 0 0 0
May 3593 1577 1108 496 564 144 3 6 0 0 0
June 3482 1496 1058 494 545 127 4 4 0 0 0
July 3601 1628 1129 482 596 148 14 4 0 0 0
August 3633 1779 1225 457 310 95 21 3 0 0 1
September 3330 1613 1205 473 314 96 21 4 0 0 0
October 3745 1785 1307 582 402 97 15 3 0 0 0
November 3635 1811 1200 545 419 87 18 7 1 1 4
December 3527 1665 1147 508 543 104 12 4 0 0 0
Leeds Teaching Hospitals Renals Total 43138 19601 13802 5941 5687 1454 200 51 1 1 5
Leeds Teaching Hospitals Renals Total
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Escorts & abortive journeys are not included in the above figures
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Appendix 5 Mileage

HsS

Total
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Appendix 6

Patient Mileage by Unit

Yorkshire Ambulance Serwice

MHS Tirwust

Contract Hospital : Beeston Dialysis Unit 0-5 [6-11 |11-14 [15-20 |20-25 [25-30 |30-35 |35-40 [40-45 |45-50 |Total
Beeston Dialysis Unit 1679 (851 (398 186 155 49 0 11 0 8 3337
Beeston Dialysis Unit Total 1679 (851 (398 186 155 49 0 11 0 8 3337
Contract Hospital : Calderdale Royal Hospital 0-5 [6-11 |11-14 [15-20 |20-25 [25-30 |30-35 |35-40 (40-45 |45-50 |[Total
Calderdale Royal Hospital 2781 |861 (138 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 3790
Calderdale Royal Hospital Total 2781 |861 (138 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 3790
Contract Hospital : Clayton Hospital 0-5 [6-11 |11-14 [15-20 |20-25 [25-30 |30-35 |35-40 (40-45 |45-50 |[Total
Clayton Hospital 2254 1914 [952 362 16 1 0 0 0 0 4499
Clayton Hospital Total 2254 1914 (952 362 16 1 0 0 0 0 4499
Contract Hospital : Dewsbury District Hospital 0-5 [6-11 |11-14 [15-20 |20-25 [25-30 |30-35 |35-40 [(40-45 |45-50 |[Total
Dewsbury District Hospital 4135 |588 |30 9 0 6 0 0 0 0 4768
Dewsbury District Hospital Total 4135 |588 |30 9 0 6 0 0 0 0 4768
Contract Hospital : Huddersfield St Lukes Hospital 0-5 [6-11 |11-14 [15-20 |20-25 [25-30 |30-35 |35-40 [(40-45 |45-50 |[Total
Huddersfield St Lukes Hospital 3188 829 |28 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 4058
Huddersfield St Lukes Hospital Total 3188 829 |28 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 4058
Contract Hospital : Seacroft Hospital 0-5 [6-11 |11-14 [15-20 |20-25 [25-30 |30-35 |35-40 [(40-45 |45-50 |[Total
Seacroft Hospital 5114 |4468 [3576 [1331 |2399 (609 51 4 0 0 17552
Seacroft Hospital Total 5114 |4468 (3576 (1331 |2399 (609 51 4 0 0 17552
Contract Hospital : St James 0-5 |6-11 (11-14 |15-20 [20-25 |25-30 |[30-35 |35-40 |40-45 [45-50 |Total
St James 1733 [903 (1247 |957 644 199 22 7 1 0 5713
St James Total 1733 (903 (1247 |957 644 199 22 7 1 0 5713
0-5 |6-11 (11-14 |15-20 [20-25 |25-30 |[30-35 |35-40 |40-45 [45-50 |Total
Overall Totals Leeds Teaching Hospitals Renals Total 20884 (9414 |[6369 2853 3229 864 73 22 1 8 43717
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Appendix 7 Aborts by reason by unit

S

Contract : Leeds Teaching Hospitals Renals Report Title :abortives all contracts - Abortives by reason/by Unit

workshire . aaombulanmnce Sserwvice Al o ol

P E S Troast

Contract Hospital :Beeston Dialysis Unit . . . .
Abort reasonp Y Abort Contract Hospital :Beeston Dialysis Unit Abort
Aborted By Hospital 3 25
Aborted By Patient Or Relative 4
Aborted by PCT 1 20
Admitted 1 15
Duplicate Booking 6 10
Holidays 1 5
Making Own Way 21 0 W Contract Hospital :Bee
No Knowledge Of Appointment 4 it tinit Ahan
No Reply 7 &@ Qé & 5&3@\ @ & Qg?\A S o)é‘@ 6\\&3\ @e} N
Not Ready - 1 & & T RS
~eady - & & & @ TS S S
Patient In Hospital 14 <@° <& S Q\\"@ ,gé‘& S & ‘\\‘?9\ S &
Patient on Holiday 2 & bq;* v Q® W ¥ & Y&
Too Ill To Travel 2 S8 04‘—“
Wrong Day Or Time 1 ¥ A
Beeston Dialysis Unit Total 68
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Appendix 7 Aborts by reason by unit

PFS Truast

é " oarikshire ASAaormbhbulamce Serwvice m

Contract : Leeds Teaching Hospitals Renals Report Title :abortives all contracts - Abortives by reason/by Unit

Contract Hospital : Calderdale Royal Hospital . .
Abort reason Abort Contract Hospital : Calderdale Royal Hospital Abort
Aborted By Hospital 19

Aborted By Patient Or Relative 11 70

Admitted 3

Duplicate Booking 6 60 1

Holidays 2 50 -

Making Own Way 62

No Knowledge Of Appointment 10 40

No Reply 23 .

No Trace Of Patient At Pickup 5 % " ﬁg;&?;’,{'ﬁ;‘f“a' - Calderdale R
Not Ready - 6 20 -

Other 3 10 |

Patient Admitted By Clinic 3

Patient In Hospital 32 0+

Patient on Holiday 3 ’5‘5‘5% %EEEB%EEEEE’E §’

Patient Refused To Travel 5 B8 E 2 2 % ¢ § g0 5 § 8 8% s

Too Ill To Travel 4 s s ¥3TE 2 £z g s R

Wrong Address 3 << s 2 2

Calderdale Royal Hospital Total 200
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Appendix 7 Aborts by reason by unit

PMHS Trwust

é wWorkshire Aormbulamce Serwvice m

Contract : Leeds Teaching Hospitals Renals Report Title :abortives all contracts - Abortives by reason/by Unit

Contract Hospital : Clayton Hospital

>
o
o
2
=

Abort reason

Contract Hospital : Clayton Hospital Abort
Aborted By Hospital

Aborted By Patient Or Relative

N
o
)

Admitted

=
©
L

Bed Not Available

=
(o))
L

Duplicate Booking

[
~

(o]
[
N

Making Own Way

No Knowledge Of Appointment

[
o

No Reply

No Trace Of Patient At Pickup

Not Ready -

Other

o N B O
TR

~

Patient In Hospital

Patient Refused To Travel

M Contract Hospital : Clayton Hospi
Abort

Other

Too lll To Travel

Admitted
Bed Not
bupliekle
No Reply
Patient In
BlgRaie!
sy

Wrong Address

AbSRBlRy
Patient Or
Patient At
Not Ready -
Refzes 18
wrbSg5sy
Or Time

Aborted By
ey
Knowledge

PRleRRR ek BRBR oo~

Mg ich

No Trace Of

Wrong Day Or Time

~
N

Clayton Hospital Total
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Appendix 7 Aborts by reason by unit

@ workshire OOormbuulamnce Serwvice m

PSS Troust

Contract : Leeds Teaching Hospitals Renals Report Title :abortives all contracts - Abortives by reason/by Unit

Contract Hospital : Dewsbury District Hospital

Abort reason Abort Contract Hospital : Dewsbury District Hospital Abort
Aborted By Hospital 6

Aborted By Patient Or Relative 10 40 -

Admitted 2 35 |

Duplicate Booking 1 30

Making Own Way 38 25

mg ggg\l’yedge Of Appointment ;2 20 - lggggi?:lt:;;gital : Dewsbury District
No Trace Of Patient At Pickup 1 15 4

Not Ready - 3 10 -

Other 2 5 |

Patient In Hospital 20 ol

Patient on Holiday 1 = .o @>% ! 5 E-E o % 0

Too Ill To Travel 4 2%2§§§§m§§§f§§g%§§§§§§§

Treatment Finished 1 g gt g £ %§gg 50888 % é’% 53 §§ =32

Wrong Address 1 212§<°§ §Z:$§ aIfHFEED

Dewsbury District Hospital Total 113 =
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Appendix 7 Aborts by reason by unit

@ workshire Aaarmbulanmnce Serwvice Al = a1

PHS Tirrust

Contract : Leeds Teaching Hospitals Renals Report Title :abortives all contracts - Abortives by reason/by Unit

